
ORDINANCE NO. 2010-3
 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
 
HEBER PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT MODIFYING CERTAIN WASTEWATER RATES,
 

EFFECTIVE JULY 1ST, 2010
 

WHEREAS, Heber Public Utility District has adopted rules and regulations for the connection to and 
use of the wastewater service within the District; and 

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 80 and 92 established rates, fees and charges by the District for the 
public facilities and services needed to provide wastewater service to customers of the District; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors have evaluated and considered the need for modifying specific 
rates and charges regarding the wastewater system. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of Heber Public 
Utility District does hereby adopt wastewater rates, fees, and charges set forth in Ordinance No. 80 and 92 
and the same is hereby amended and modified as follows: 

SECTION 1: Connection Fees 

No connection shall be made, nor shall wastewater service be provided unless and until the 
connection fee has been paid to the District for each such connection as set forth in Exhibit "B" attached 
hereto. 

SECTION 3: Sewer Rates and Services 

All discharge of sewerage shall be into the wastewater system. Every person whose premises are 
connected to the wastewater system shall pay a minimwn charge for wastewater service as set forth in 
Exhibit "B" attached hereto. 

INTRODUCED, WAIVED READING AND ORDERED PUBLISHED BY THE BOARD OF 
DIRECTORS, UPON A MOTION DULY MADE, SECONDED AND PASSED AT ITS REGULAR 
MEETING HELD ON THE 15TH DAY OF APRIL,2010BY A VOTE OF 5/0. 

By: .tIL;to JiJ 
ATTEST: Ri8lafd B. SHvl Board President 

wJC>~ 
R. Carrillo, Clerk of the Board 

FINALLY ADOPTED, PASSED, APPROVED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED BY THE BOARD 
OF DIRECTORS A MOTION DULY MADE, SECONDED AND PASSED AT ITS MEETING HELD ON 
THE 24TH DAY OF MAY, 2010 BY A VOTE OF SOTO, NOLASCO, GARClA-RUIZ, ESCOBEDO IN 
FAVOR, SILVA AGAINST, AND 0 ABSTAINING. 

By: L/LJC- Jj)
Rich~d B. Silva."BOar:d President 

Clerk of the Board 



Exhibit B 

WASTEWATER RATES & CAPACITY FEES 

WASTEWATER RATES 
Ad.opted. Kates May 24, 2U 1U 

Customer Class Current 09- 10 OI-Jul-lO Ol-Jul-l l OI-Jul-l2 OI-Jul-13 

4" Connection Residential 
$ 41.08 

,I 

$ 45.19 $ 47.45 $ 49.82 $ 52.31 
4" Connection, Multi-Family (plUnit) $ 56.24 $ 61.86 $ 64.96 $ 68.21 $ 71.62 
4" Connection Conunercial, Industrial 
and Public $ 56.24 $ 61.86 $ 64.96 $ 68.21 $ 71.62 

Connections over 4" will be assessed a 50% fee per every 2" over 4". 
6" Connection Residential $ 61.63 $ 67.78 $ 71.17 $ 74.73 $ 78.47 
6" Commercial, Industrial and Public $ 84.35 $ 92.80 $ 97.44 $ 102.31 $ 107.42 
8" Commercial, Industrial and Public 

1$ 112.47 $ 123.73 $ 129.91 $ 136.41 $ 143.23 
Any Customer Class that exceeds a rate of 45% of water consumption into the wastewater system will 
be required to negotiate a wastewater rate commensurate with capacity/treatment. 

WASTEWATER CAPACITY FEES
 

Adopted Rates May 24, 2010 
I 

Customer Class Current 09-10 I OI-Jul-lO oI-Jul-lil Ol-Jul-12 I Ol-Jul-13 

All Residential Connections (4") $ 7,166 $ 7,900 $ 8,300 $ 8,800 $ 9,300 

For All 6 inch Connections $ 8,820 $ 9,800 $ 10,300 $ 10,900 $ 11,500 

For All 8 inch Connections $ 11,025 $ 12,200 $ 12,900 $ 13,600 $ 14,300 

All capacities over 8" Limit will be charged 50% over the rate for each 2" over the 8" connection. 

C:\Docurt"e11b iIIf"d Senlrga\FAL.A\My DoCU'r8ra\Rale 1na988e8\201~2013Adopted Ral83\WASTEWATER RATES\ Page.l of 1 


